
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3474
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2014
JOINT VENTURES OF AAI
Gandhi Shri Dilip Kumar Mansukhlal

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Airports Authority of India (AAI) has any proposal to setup joint ventures with public and private sector oil companies and airlines to meet jet fuel requirements in remote parts of the country; and

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Shri G.M. Siddeshwara)

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. Airports Authority of India (AAI) has a plan to form a Joint Venture Company to facilitate common user facility for Aviation Turbine Fuel (ATF) at AAI airports for which AAI has decided to appoint a consultant to decide an appropriate business model.
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